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Aug 16™ - Aug 20", 2016

Key developments during the week - tomugts  Osmugts ChanEe
(in %)
= India Jun industrial growth rose to 2.1% vs 1.2% in May NIFTY 8672.15 8683.15 -0.13
* India Jul CPI combined inflation rate at 6.07% vs 5.77% in Jun  SENSEX 2815240 | 28078.35 | 0.26
= Govt says quite optimistic of achieving 3% fiscal deficit NSE 500 734745 7364.05 -0.23
target in FY18 NSE MIDCAP 3667.20 3698.85 -0.86
. ) i i . NIFTY JUNIOR 22513.90 22529.45 -0.07
= Govt sees India nominal GDP growing at 11% in FY17, 12% in BSE SMALLCAP 12214.23 12306.59 0.75
FY18 BSE 200 369958 = 370602 = -0.17
= Labour secretary says EPF may invest up to 200 bln rupees in
NHAI bonds in FY17 Change
= Arundhati Bhattacharya says she is leaving SBI better, = INDEX 12-Aug-16  05-Aug-16 ;o)
stronger BSE AUTO 21404.80 21667.78 -1.21
= RBI to transfer near all-time high surplus of 658.76 bln | BSE BANK 21757.34 21643.64 0.53
rupees to govt BSE CAPITAL GOODS = 14999.35 15154.70 -1.03
= WGC cuts India 2016 gold demand outlook to 750-850 tn BSE CD 12192.96 12225.82 -0.27
= Govt may add steel pipes, wires, others to minimum import  BSEFMCG 8740.50 8656.46 0.97
price list BSE HEALTHCARE 15961.34 16307.34 212
. . . . BSEIT 10944.31 10914.02 0.28
= Govt W|t.hdraws excise duty exemption on ethanol sold to oil BSE METALS e 9752 38 0.01
companies . . ) BSE OIL AND GAS 10627.68 10726.10 -0.92
=  Govt issues new norms for appraising public-funded projects E—— 7272.46 228251 o.1a
= Lok Sabha passes Taxation Laws Amendment Bill BSE REALTY 1584.72 1617.99 2.06
* OPEC cuts US 2016 economy growth estimate to 1.7% Vs  gsg TECK 5975.32 5997.48 -0.37
2.0% in Jun view
= RBI Ieavgs key 'pollcy rates unchanged; cites inflation risks INDEX I — c'.'a"ge
= RBI retains India FY17 GVA growth forecast at 7.6% (in %)
= RBI Rajan says monetary policy panel likely to decide next | DOWJONES 18576.47 18543.53 0.18
policy HANG SENG 22766.91 22146.09 2.80
=  Govt says Apr-Jul direct tax mop-up 1.59 trin rupees, up 24% | NIKKEI 16919.92 16254.45 4.09
on year FTSE 6916.02 6793.47 1.80

= Govt imposes anti-dumping duty on hot-rolled steel products for 6 months
= PSU refiners' Apr-Jun total subsidy loss 40.95 bin rupees

Domestic events week ahead
= Aug 16: WPI inflation for July, by commerce and industry ministry
= Aug 16-18: Trade data for July, by commerce and industry ministry
= Aug 16-18: Foreign tourist arrivals in July, by tourism ministry
= Aug 16-18: Rail freight traffic for July, by rail ministry
=  Aug 16-19: GSM mobile subscriber data for July, by COAI
= Aug 18: Rainfall for week to Aug 17, by IMD

Source: Cogencies

Global events week ahead

= Aug 16: UK CPI, UK PPI, Europe ZEW Economic Sentiment, Europe Trade Balance, US Building Permits, US CPI and
Core CPI, US Housing Starts, US Industrial Production

= Aug 17: UK Claimant Count Change, UK Unemployment Rate, US Crude Qil Inventories, US FOMC Member Bullard
Speaks, US FOMC Meeting Minutes

= Aug 18: Japan Trade Balance, Europe Current Account, UK Retail Sales, Europe CPI, Europe Core CPI, ECB
Monetary Policy Meeting Accounts, US Philly Fed Manufacturing Index, US Unemployment Claims US FOMC
Member Dudley Speaks

= Aug 19: UK Public Sector Net Borrowing
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Nifty Values

Support 1 8580 .

Support 2 Resistance — Nifty may face resistance at 8750 level above this level it
8520 may go up to 8820-8880 level.

Support 3 8480

REHENED 8750 Support - Nifty has support at 8580 level below this next support at

Resistance 2 8820 8520-8480 levels.

Resistance 3 38880

Technical - During the week, CNX Nifty opened at 8712.85 and touched the highest level of 8728.35 and lowest level
of 8540.05. The CNX Nifty ended at 8672.15; drag 11 or 0.13%. The S&P BSE Sensex opened at 28181.92 and touched
the highest level of 28289.96 and lowest level of 27697.33. The S&P BSE Sensex closed at 28152.40; gain 74.05 points
or 0.26%.

For the coming week, we expect the market range of 8450-8820

Weekly Chart View -

We had mentioned in last week’s report that we witnessed consolidation zone on daily chart and on weekly chart
Narrow range body formation,because of that we had mentioned we will see stocks specific move and all we have seen
same. Now on daily chart still Nifty trading in consolidation zone and on weekly chart Narrow range body formation. So
we still maintain that we will see consolidation with stocks specific move and upper side remain 8850-8880 will be
major resistance and downside 8480-8450 will be good level for buying.

Weekly Chart

NIFTY [IN59301] 8712.85, 8728.35, 8540.05, 8672.15, 5232596480 -0.13%

Brire Log| IRIS

491 |
Source :www.SpiderSoftwarelndia.Com |
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Weekly Sectoral Technical Outlook

0 NIFTY AUTO (9,798.20, 9,851.10, 9,432 95, 9,618.50, -120.150)
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NSE Auto

At present prices are facing resistance at upper trendline of the first channel. Aggressive traders gone long at lower
level should trial their stop loss to 9350. On the upside it can test 9800 - 10300 levels.

3 NIFTY BANK (18,986 75, 10,028.70, 18,537.10, 18,063.70, =37.7500)
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NSE Bankex

At present prices is taking support at the median line of the first channel. Aggressive traders can go long above 19080
level with a stop loss of 18500. On the upside it can test 19200 — 19600 levels.
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17 NIFTY METAL (2,533.85, 2,555.40, 2,442.75, 2,510.15, -7 40015} olx|
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NSE Metal Index

At present we are observing a doji candlestick pattern which reflects indecisiveness prevailing at current level. We
maintain our stance that aggressive traders gone long can trial the stop loss to 2400. On the upside, it can test 2650 -

2700 levels.
J* NIFTY IT (11,136.10, 11,302.40, 11,122.15, 11,173.40, +36.3506) alx|
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We still maintain our stance that there is no clear positive pattern. Hence one should avoid this sector at present.
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Weekly Technicals of Key Companies -

Company
ACC
ADANIPORTS
AMBUJACEM
ASIANPAINT
AUROPHARMA
AXISBANK
BAJAJ-AUTO
BANKBARODA
BHARTIARTL
BHEL
BOSCHLTD
BPCL

CIPLA
COALINDIA
DRREDDY
EICHERMOT
GAIL

GRASIM
HCLTECH
HDFC
HDFCBANK
HEROMOTOCO
HINDALCO
HINDUNILVR
ICICIBANK
IDEA
INDUSINDBK
INFRATEL
INFY

ITC
KOTAKBANK
LT

LUPIN

M&M
MARUTI

NTPC

ONGC
POWERGRID
RELIANCE
SBIN
SUNPHARMA
TATAMOTORS
TATAMTRDVR
TATAPOWER
TATASTEEL
TCS

TECHM
ULTRACEMCO
WIPRO
YESBANK
ZEEL

Source: Iris Software

Closing

12-Aug-16
1652.5
258.25
264.5
1137.5
747.45
591
2868.7
149.6
347.8
138.5
24548.3
579.95
515.95
337.95
3011.15
22321.6
374.15
4561.55
814.2
1382.15
1228.7
3310.95
146.35
935
245.95
93.95
1173.8
366.1
1062.55
254.1
762.9
1491.9
1581.95
1450.85
4898.6
160.55
233.6
178.05
1035.8
2433
800.55
516.8
336.5
75.2
374.75
2738.45
493.35
3722.1
543.75
1290.7
506.25
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Buy/Sell

Trigger
1657.63
251.18
266.17
1139.12
755.18
582.4
2870.58
151.8
351.57
138.28
24724.48
590.87
523.08
335.25
3014.25
22123.25
377.02
4687.03
818.42
1363.77
1234.37
3385.27
145.67
934.8
244
97.57
1175.35
374.18
1072.52
251.8
767.78
1493.13
1616.73
1456.93
4908.45
159.85
230.72
176.83
1026.1
238.55
810.2
511.5
333.85
74.22
373.58
2687.37
495.85
3739.43
545.53
1273.6
506.03

Resistance
1

1731.27
268.32
276.08
1159.63
774.27
601.8
2916.17
159.05
361.13
142.37
25494.67
606.78
534.07
342.7
3055.2
22721.35
384.43
5218.52
831.28
1402.18
1249.33
3481.68
152.83
947.2
250.45
102.63
1205.25
386.87
1085.03
257.8
776.92
1523.42
1693.47
1502.87
5011.9
162.95
237.28
181.22
1052.6
252.7
835.2
527.9
342
77.38
385.67
2795.88
503.3
3820.67
551.07
1311.1
518.02

Resistance
2

1810.03
278.38
287.67
1181.77
801.08
612.6
2963.63
168.5
374.47
146.23
26441.03
633.62
552.18
347.45
3099.25
23121.1
394.72
5875.48
848.37
1422.22
1269.97
3652.42
159.32
959.4
254.95
111.32
1236.7
407.63
1107.52
261.5
790.93
1554.93
1804.98
1554.88
5125.2
165.35
240.97
184.38
1069.4
262.1
869.85
539
347.5
79.57
396.58
2853.32
513.25
3919.23
558.38
1331.5
529.78

Support
1
1578.87
241.12
254.58
1116.98
728.37
571.6
2823.12
142.35
338.23
134.42
23778.12
564.03
504.97
330.5
2970.2
21723.5
366.73
4030.07
801.33
1343.73
1213.73
3214.53
139.18
922.6
239.5
88.88
1143.9
353.42
1050.03
248.1
753.77
1461.62
1505.22
1404.92
4795.15
157.45
227.03
173.67
1009.3
229.15
775.55
500.4
328.35
72.03
362.67
2629.93
485.9
3640.87
538.22
1253.2
494.27

Weekly Report

Support
2
1505.23
223.98
244.67
1096.47
709.28
552.2
2777.53
135.1
328.67
130.33
23007.94
548.12
493.98
323.05
2929.25
21125.4
359.32
3498.58
788.47
1305.32
1198.77
3118.12
132.02
910.2
233.05
83.82
1114
340.73
1037.52
242.1
744.63
1431.33
1428.48
1358.98
4691.7
154.35
220.47
169.28
982.8
215
750.55
484
320.2
68.87
350.58
2521.42
478.45
3559.63
532.68
1215.7
482.28
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INH000002764 SMS: ‘Arihant’ to 56677 www.arihantcapital.com research@arihantcapital.com

Arihant is Forbes Asia’s ‘200 Best under a $Billion’ Company
‘Best Emerging Commodities Broker’ awarded by UTV Bloomberg

Disclaimer: This document has been prepared by Arihant Capital Markets Limited (hereinafter called as Arihant) and its subsidiaries and associated
companies. This document does not constitute an offer or solicitation for the purchase and sale of any financial instrument by Arihant. Receipt and
review of this document constitutes your agreement not to circulate, redistribute, retransmit or disclose to others the contents, opinions,
conclusion, or information contained herein. This document has been prepared and issued on the basis of publicly available information, internally
developed data and other sources believed to be reliable. Whilst meticulous care has been taken to ensure that the facts stated are accurate and
opinions given are fair and reasonable, neither the analyst nor any employee of our company is in any way is responsible for its contents and nor is
its accuracy or completeness guaranteed. This document is prepared for assistance only and is not intended to be and must not alone be taken as
the basis for an investment decision. All recipients of this material should before dealing and or transacting in any of the products referred to in this
material make their own investigation, seek appropriate professional advice. The investments discussed in this material may not be suitable for all
investors. The recipient alone shall be fully responsible/are liable for any decision taken on the basis of this material. Arihant Capital Markets Ltd
(including its affiliates) or its officers, directors, personnel and employees, including persons involved in the preparation or issuance of this material
may; (a) from time to time, have positions in, and buy or sell or (b) be engaged in any other transaction and earn brokerage or other compensation
in the financial instruments/products discussed herein or act as advisor or lender/borrower in respect of such securities/financial
instruments/products or have other potential conflict of interest with respect to any recommendation and related information and opinions. The
said persons may have acted upon and/or in a manner contradictory with the information contained here and may have a position or be otherwise
interested in the investment referred to in this document before its publication. The user of this report assumes the entire risk of any use made of
this data / Report. Arihant especially states that it has no financial liability, whatsoever, to the users of this Report.

ARIHANT Capital Markets Ltd
#1011, Solitaire Corporate Park, Building No.10, 1% Floor,
Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400093
T. 022-42254800. Fax: 022-42254880
www.arihantcapital.com
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